

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1217/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2020 in MCRC No. 46797/2020 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Indore)

GULREJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 18882/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 18878/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-03-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Chitra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner contends that the charge sheet has been filed and even the amount of Rs. 2,80,000/- stands deposited. It is his submission that the main accused has been granted anticipatory bail.

Issue notice returnable in the reopening week after the Holi recess.

Dasti in addition through standing counsel.

**(CHARANJEET KAUR)**  
**ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(POONAM VAID)**  
**COURT MASTER (NSH)**