

ITEM NO.28

Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 1217/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2020 in MCRC No. 46797/2020 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Indore)

GULREJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 18882/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 18878/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Chirag Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Prabuddha Singh Gour, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report is that service is complete but none has put in appearance.

In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred against the respondent.

List on 23.04.2021.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)