

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 1217/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2020  
in MCRC No. 46797/2020 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Indore)

GULREJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 18882/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 18878/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-06-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shishir Kumar Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Pareek, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR  
Mr. Palav Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu Kaushesh, Adv.  
Mr. K.P. Jayaram, Adv.  
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, the matter is adjourned for six weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)